Town of CallicoonPUBLIC HEARING

Monday, September 9, 2013

The Town Board, Town of Callicoon, County of Sullivan, State of New York at the Town Hall, Jeffersonville, NY, held a Public Hearing on Monday, September 9, 2013 at 7:15pm with the following present:

Supervisor T. Bose, Councilman D. Kuebler, Councilman C. Schadt, and Councilman S. Gaebel.

Absent: Councilman H. Fuchs

Also Present:

Janet Brahm, Town Clerk

Kim Klein, Deputy Town Clerk

Joe Anne Baker, Bookkeeper

Kevin Zieres, Code Enforcement Officer

Kris Scullion, Highway Superintendent

Marvin Newberg, Town Attorney

Audience: As Attached

On a motion by Councilman Gaebel, seconded by Councilman Kuebler to open the Public Hearing @ 7:15pm for the purpose to set guidelines and requirements for use of the Town facilities. Motion Passed - 4 Ayes.

The Published Legal Notice was read aloud.

Public Comment

Public comments included an inquiry of the procedure of implementing the rules, if the public was aloud to attend the Special meeting on the budget, posting the rules for the use of the Town facilities on line, reasons the public uses the Town Hall, and changes to the rules and regulations for using the Town Hall.

On a motion by Councilman Schadt, seconded by Councilman Gaebel to close the Public Hearing at 7:24pm. Motion Passed - 4 Ayes.

Respectfully Submitted,

Janet Brahm, Town Clerk

Kim Klein, Deputy Town Clerk